
  Appendix L • 1 

Appendix L

 Elementary School
Part Day                

3-Year-Old        
Program @15

Full Day                  
3-Year-Old 

Program @20

Full Day             
Sessions 

@20

Part Day          
Sessions 

@20

Full Day               
Sessions 

@20
Arcola  1
Lucy V. Barnsley 1
Beall  1
Bel Pre  2 2
Bells Mill  1
Brooke Grove   1
Brookhaven   1
Brown Station 2
Burnt Mills  1
Cabin Branch 1
Rachel Carson      ♦ (am/pm) 2
Cashell   1
Clearspring            2
Clopper Mill          1 2
College Gardens  1
Diamond 1
Capt. James E. Daly                    1
Dr. Charles R. Drew                     2 1
East Silver Spring ES   ♦ (am/pm) / (3's Cap: 1 2
Fairland  2
Fields Road           1
Flower Hill             1
Forest Knolls  1
Fox Chapel            2
Gaithersburg  (3's Cap: 15)                        1 1
Galway    ♦ (am/pm) 2
Garrett Park 1
Georgian Forest      2 1
William B. Gibbs, Jr.   ♦ (am/pm) 2
Glen Haven      1
Glenallan   1
Greencastle   ♦ (am/pm) 2
Harmony Hills                         1 1
Harriet R. Tubman 1
Highland             1 1
Jackson Road  1
Kemp Mill            2
Lake Seneca   ♦ (am/pm) 2
JoAnn Leleck at Broad Acres              2 2
Maryvale   (3's Cap: 15)    1 2
S. Christa McAuliffe   1 1
Dr. Ronald E. McNair                 1
Mill Creek Towne   1
Montgomery Knolls          3
New Hampshire Estates   (3's Cap: 15)    1 3 2
Roscoe R. Nix  2
Oakland Terrace   1
William Tyler Page               2
Judith A. Resnik   2
Dr. Sally K. Ride   (3's Cap: 15)    1 2 1
Rock Creek Forest  1
Rock View     2
Lois P. Rockwell 1
Rolling Terrace    (Judy Ctr) 2 1
Rosemary Hills       2
Rosemont 1
Sargent Shriver  1
Flora M. Singer  1
South Lake           1 1
Stedwick            2
Stonegate 1
Strawberry Knoll    (3's Cap: 15)    1 1
Summit Hall   (Judy Ctr) (mixed age) 1 4
Takoma Park 2
Twinbrook     1 1
Viers Mill  3
Washington Grove   1 3
Waters Landing 1
Watkins Mill       1 1
Weller Road   (3's Cap: 15)         1 1 2
Wheaton Woods      1 2
Whetstone  2
Woodlin 1

Other 3-Year-Old 3-Year-Old Full Day          Half Day        Full Day                
Macdonald Knolls Early Childhood Center 5
Up-County Early Childhood Center 5
Total Capacity Per Program 30 60 360 615 1920
Total Overall Capacity 2985

Federal Head Start Sessions Pre-K

♦ Preschool Special Education Collaboration

Head Start and Prekindergarten Locations 2025-2026 
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 Elementary School

Half Day Services 
@12 

(6 in each half day 
section)

Half Day Services 
@18 

(9 in each half day 
section)

Full Day 
Sessions 

@6

Full Day 
Sessions 

@12

Comprehensive 
Autism Preschool 
Program (CAPP)     
Full Day Sessions 

@6

Pre-K 
DHOH 

Services 
Full Day 
Sessions

 @6

Pre-K 
Vision 

Services 
  Full Day 
Sessions 

@7

Pre-K 
Language 
Services 
Five Day 
1/2 day 
Sessions 

@9

Pre-K 
Language 
Services 
Two Day 
1/2 day 
Sessions 

@9

Physical 
Disabilities 

Fully Included 
Pre-K 

1/2 day 
Sessions 

@5
Lucy V. Barnsley 2 2
Beall (PreK Language Services) 3 2 2
Bel Pre 1 1
Bells Mill  4 1
Brookhaven 3 5 1 1
Brown Station 4 1 1
Burnt Mills  2 1
Cabin Branch 1 1 2
Cashell 1 1 1
Clopper Mill          
Cloverly 2 4
Daly 1 3
Diamond 2 1
Drew 2 4
East Silver Spring 1 6 1
Fairland  1 3 1 1
Fields Road           2
Forest Knolls  2 2 2
Germantown 4 1
William B. Gibbs, Jr. 4 6
Glen Haven 3 1
Glenallan 1 3 1 1
Goshen (PreK Language Services) 2 4
Greencastle                 2 4 1
Greenwood 2 1
Harriet R. Tubman 2 1
Jackson Road  3 1 2 1
Judith E. Resnik (Physical Disabilities Inclusion) 2
Lake Seneca 2 4 1
Luxmanor 2 6
Thurgood Marshall 3 5
Maryvale 4
S. Christa McAuliffe 2 1
Mill Creek Towne  (PreK Language Services) 2 2
Montgomery Knolls 5 7 1
Roscoe R. Nix  2
Oakland Terrace 1 3 1
William Tyler Page 1 3
Rock Creek Forest  2 1
Rock Creek Valley  (PreK DHOH Services) 3
Lois P. Rockwell 5 5
Rosemary Hills       3
Rosemont 4
Bayard Rustin 4
Sherwood 2 4
Strawberry Knoll 2 4 1 1
Stonegate 3 1
Stone Mill 3 3 1
Summit Hall 3 1
Viers Mill 2 4 1 2
Washington Grove 4 1 1
Wayside 2 2 1
Weller Road 3 1 1
Westover (PreK Language Services) 2 2 4
Whetstone 3 3 1
Wilson Wims 1 2 3
Wood Acres 3 3
Woodfield 2 4 3

Other
Macdonald Knolls Early Childhood Center 1
Stephen Knolls 2
Up-County Early Childhood Center 3
Total Capacity Per Program 984 2610 192 144 120 18 7 54 90 20
Total Overall Capacity 4239

Preschool Special Education Service Locations 2025-2026
Preschool Education Program (PEP) Other Special Education PreK Services




